Form **PTO-1594** (Rev 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/2) 01/21/2011 

U.S	DEPARTMENT ates Patent and	OFE
United St	ates Patent and,	<b>√(¿S</b> ide

**EET** 

103616051 below To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Positron Public Safety Systems Corp. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No. Name: Intrado Systems Corp. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address. 1601 Drv Creek Drive Corporation- State: State of Georgia City. Longmont Other State Colorado Citizenship (see guidelines)\_\_\_\_\_ Country: USA Zip. 80503 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Association Citizenship \_\_\_\_ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship \_\_\_\_ Execution Date(s) October 6, 2010 Corporation Citizenship State of Georgia Merger Assignment Other Citizenship \_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Change of Name Security Agreement representative designation is attached Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2019088 - POWER 911 2588943 - POWER MAP 2495405 - IAP/PC 2496820 - POWER MIS Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown). 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: | Kyle Ferguson \$ 115.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Suite 260 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2500 Dallas Parkway X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Plano \_\_\_\_\_ State: Texas Zip 75093 Phone Number: (972) 378-9111 Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_\_ Fax Number: (972) 378-9115 Authorized User Name Email Address: cmccue@dallasbusinesslaw 9. Signature: January 17, 2011 Total number of pages including cover L. Kyle Ferguson

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document

## STATE OF GEORGIA

### **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**NAME CHANGE** 

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

#### POSITRON PUBLIC SAFETY SYSTEMS CORP.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 10/06/2010 changing its name to

#### INTRADO SYSTEMS CORP.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on October 6, 2010



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0019

Control No K800702 Date Filed: 10/06/2010 09:36 AM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State



#### Office Of The Secretary Of State Corporations Division

#### Articles Of Amendment Of Articles Of Incorporation

Article One The Name Of The Corporation Is:  Positron Public Safety Systems Corp.  Article Two The Corporation Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Change The Name Of The Corporation The New Name Of The Corporation Is:  Intrado Systems Corp.  Article Three The Amendment Was Duly Adopted By The Following Method (choose one box only):  The amendment was adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors with ACK shareholder action assistant adopted Systems Corp.		
Positron Public Safety Systems Corp.  Article Two  The Corporation Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Change The Name Of The Corporation The New Name Of The Corporation Is:  Intrado Systems Corp.  Article Three  The Amendment Was Duly Adopted By The Following Method (choose one box only):  The amendment was adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares. The amendment was adopted by a sufficient vote of the shareholders.  The amendment was adopted by the board of directors with the shareholder action assistant and the saction was not vacquired.		
Article Two  The Corporation Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Change The Name Of The Corporation The New Name Of The Corporation Is:  Intrado Systems Corp.  Article Three  The Amendment Was Duly Adopted By The Following Method (choose one box only):  The amendment was adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares. The amendment was adopted by a sufficient vote of the shareholders. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder action as shareholder action as shareholder.		
The Corporation Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Change The Name Of The Corporation The New Name Of The Corporation Is:  Intrado Systems Corp.  Article Three  The Amendment Was Duly Adopted By The Following Method (choose one box only):  The amendment was adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares. The amendment was adopted by a sufficient vote of the shareholders. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action associated action		
Article Three  The Amendment Was Duly Adopted By The Following Method (choose one box only):  The amendment was adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares. The amendment was adopted by a sufficient vote of the shareholders. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action assubates addiscrete was not required.		
The Amendment Was Duly Adopted By The Following Method (choose one box only):  The amendment was adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares. The amendment was adopted by a sufficient vote of the shareholders. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors with FCK shareholder action as shareholder action as shareholder action as shareholder.		
The amendment was adopted by a sufficient vote of the shareholders.  The amendment was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder action as shareholder action as shareholder.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Article Four		
The Date Of The Adoption Of The Amendment Was:		
October 6, 2010		
Article Five  The Undersigned Does Hereby Certify That A Notice To Publish The Filing Of Articles Of Amendment To Change The Corporation's Name Along With The Publication Fee Of \$40.00 Has Been Forwarded To The Legal Organ Of The County Of The Registered Office As Required By O.C.G.A §14-2-1006 1		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles Of Amendment  On 10/6/10		
On 10/0/10 (Signature And Capacity in which signing)		
(=:3:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		

CD 100

State of Georgia Name Change 1 Page(s)



REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0020